1
Second Ground Control in Mining Conference 2010
Managing Geotechnical Risk through Non-Destructive Rock
Reinforcement Testing Trialled at the George Fisher Mine, Mt.
Isa.
W Hartman, F Harvey, B Lecinq, J Higgs and D Tongue
Contact Author: (Use “Author Details” style)
Full name  Wouter Hartman

Bolt
Type
Location
Nominal
Length of
Element
(m)
Bar
Stiffness
(t/mm)
"E"
max
(t/mm)
"E" min
(t/mm)
MRES27 27 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 3.3 2.5 1.4
MRES29 29 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 2.3 3.4 1.8
MRES2 2 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 1.1 2.7 1.1
MRES3 3 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 3.3 3.2 1.6
MRES4 4 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 3.1 3.4 1.8
MRES5 5 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 2.1 3.9 1.6
MRES6 6 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 2.1 3.1 1.5
MRES 8 8 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 0.6 2.5 0.6
MRES9 9 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 1.0 3.3 1.7
MRES11 11 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 0.8 3.3 1.9
MRES12 12 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 2.3 4.1 2.4
MRES13 13 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 2.9 3.6 1.8
MRES15 15 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 3.9 3.6 1.6
MRES24 24 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 0.8 3.8 1.8
MRES22 22 Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 1.9 3.3 1.7
MRES 1 1 (22) Resin Bar 6 Level 5053 2.2 1.4 3.0 1.8
21
Fig 17 - 2D Plot for Resin Bolt Test No.27.
 Test 29 was a full 2.2m long bolt with a 1m encapsulation showed in the 2D mechanical

Test
Element
Test Number
Bolt
Type
Location
Nominal
Length of
Element (m)
Bar Stiffness
(t/mm)
"E" max
(t/mm)
"E" min
(t/mm)
MSSS30 30 Friction Bolt 6 Level 5053 2.4 6.2 15.6 6.7
MSSS31 31 Friction Bolt 6 Level 5053 2.4 19.1 13.2 6.8
MSSS32 32 Friction Bolt 6 Level 5053 2.4 16.1 13.2 7.5
MSSS34 34 Friction Bolt 6 Level 5053 2.4 17.1 13.8 8.5
MSSS 35 35 Friction Bolt 6 Level 5053 2.4 8.0 18.2 9.0
24
 Test 31 appear to have very similar mechanical admittance as test 30 with the the 2D
mechanical admittance plot clearly showing mechanical admittance from the collar to about